505338990 02/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5385771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEONG GIL HEO	01/30/2019
SHINJI TAGAMI	01/30/2019
BONG KYUN SEO	01/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANON SYSTEMS
Street Address:	95 SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16327021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123183214

Email: natalia.platonova@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: JAMES R. CRAWFORD

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLUS.P0039US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. CRAWFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Crawford/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505338990 REEL: 048396 FRAME: 0026

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Hanon Systems, 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 34325 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

CLUSTER ASSEMBLY AND ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR COMPRISING SAME

executed cond	currently herewith			
executed on				
x Serial No. file	February 21, 201	9 filed	16/327,021	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH
and all Letters Patent of the and all reissues or extension in any country or countries in any country or countries for reissues thereof and all right Letters Patent of the United by said ASSIGNEE, its such all such Letters Patent may this Assignment not been maked by any and all such Letters Patent any and all such Letters Patent interests herein sold and conflict herewith; Each of the unders successors, legal represent accomplicate and deliver any patents and deliver any patents deemed necessary or desaid invention, to said appears the proof and to any and all I or assigns or to assist said enforcing Letters Patent for Each of the undersent	signed hereby authorizes and ent to said ASSIGNEE, its suringed warrants and covenant assigned and that he has no signed further covenants and tatives or assigns he will information known to him pers, make all rightful oaths estrable by said ASSIGNEE, plication including divisions attempt a part of the said invention; signed hereby grants to all promay be necessary or desiral is Assignment.	sue on any such applifor Letters Patent while and all Letters Patent all divisions, continuately or countries base my law, treaty or interpand assigns to the full ly as would have been requests the Commissions or assigns it is that he has the full at executed and will relating to said inverse, testify in any legal its successors, legal its successors at 24972	ication or for said in ch may hereafter be which may be grante attions, additions, ex d upon the filing of national convention; end of the term or ten held and enjoyed be ssioner of Patents and accordance herew and unencumbered not execute any document upon request of said ASSIGNEE, intion or patent appliproceedings and perepresentatives or assues, extensions, an ereon, in said ASSI ves or assigns in other power to insert if	rivention, including any filed for said invention and for said invention in tensions, renewals and the said application for to be held and enjoyed arms for which any and by the undersigned had and Trademarks to issue ith; right to sell and assignument or instrument in a faid ASSIGNEE, its its successors, legal leation and that he will be reform all other lawful assigns to perfect title to dditions and renewals IGNEE, its successors, obtaining, reissuing or in this Assignment any
10	10 1 10	~1.75 ^{2.3}	TI GAMT	10 / / / >
	14/1/3	· shīnvi	TAGAMI	19/1/30
Jeong Gil HEO	Date	Shinji TAGAM	I	Date
对装 直	19/1/30			
Bong Kyun SEO	Date			